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1969 Assembly Bill 472 Date published:
October 31, 1969

CHAPTER 174, LAWS OF 1569

AN ACT to amend 119.08 (4) (d) of the statutes, relating to the Milwaukee
school year.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SectonN 1. 119.08 (4) (d) of the statutes is amended to read:

119.08 (4) (d) To determine the school calendar and vacation periods
for each school year for the regular day schools, summer schools, social
centers and the playgrounds, prowided; that but for the regular day schools
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which open in September and elose in June the period of teaching service
shall not exceed 200 days, including the holidays and convention days on
which the schools are closed- anéd prewided further: that. The board may
close any or all schools, or dismiss any or all classes in any school ex sehosls,
in the event of any emergency, fire, or other casualty, quarantine or epi-
demic.

SectioN 2. If 1969 Senate Bill 2 becomes law, this act shall be deemed
to affect in like manner section 119.18 (6) (a) of the statutes, as created
thereby, and the revisor of statutes shall make the appropriate change in
that statute.

Approved October 24, 1969.



